
Section 7AA Cross Country Girls  - Princeton Golf Course -     Oct. 25, 2018   
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Andover                  25    1    3    4    8    9   28   32  19:02.2  0:42.3 
  2 Forest Lake              36    2    5    6   11   12   16   21  19:19.1  0:53.2 
  3 Zimmerman               100    7   13   15   22   43   74  100  20:02.0  2:01.9 
  4 Duluth East             145   14   20   30   35   46   49   50  20:32.5  1:35.4 
  5 Cambridge-Isanti        160   17   25   34   39   45   63   71  20:42.6  1:28.6 
  6 Elk River               187   23   29   36   44   55   57   92  20:58.3  1:39.2 
  7 Princeton               197   10   19   40   59   69   77   85  20:59.3  2:54.0 
  8 St Francis              238   31   33   54   58   62   68   87  21:27.9  1:35.8 
  9 Hibbing                 239   41   42   48   52   56   61   81  21:30.1  0:43.0 
 10 Cloquet                 244   18   37   53   64   72   80   93  21:30.2  2:37.0 
 11 Chisago Lakes           245   27   38   47   60   73   75   79  21:31.4  2:08.2 
 12 Grand Rapids            367   51   65   70   84   97   99  105  22:38.8  2:24.7 
 13 Hermantown              370   24   78   88   89   91   94   95  22:40.8  3:13.3 
 14 Big Lake                377   66   67   76   82   86   96   98  22:42.2  0:56.8 
 15 North Branch            402   26   83   90  101  102  103  104  23:35.1  5:23.8 
Incomplete Teams: Duluth Denfeld 
 
1. Andover 
    1  Alexa Havon, 12          18:35.4   
    3  Julia Nielsen, 12        19:00.1   
    4  Alyssa Gerth, 10         19:00.4   
    8  Elizabeth Donner, 11     19:17.2   
    9  Claire Beckman, 10       19:17.7   
   28  Madeline Greelis, 11     20:29.5   
   32  Michelle Dyrdahl, 10     20:40.2   
 
2. Forest Lake 
    2  Ellie Hanowski, 8        18:54.6   
    5  Regan Duffy, 12          19:01.2   
    6  Jordan Parent, 8         19:08.1   
   11  Ava Wilson, 9            19:43.7   
   12  Isabel Castilleja, 9     19:47.8   
   16  Natalie Runquist, 10     19:49.6   
   21  Amelea Hauer, 10         20:03.6   
 
3. Zimmerman 
    7  Cheresa Bouley, 12       19:11.8   
   13  Hailee Zimpel, 8         19:48.7   
   15  Sophia  Smith, 10        19:49.2   
   22  Peyton  Opsahl, 9        20:06.5   
   43  Emily Baker, 7           21:13.7   
   74  Elizabeth Kerzman, 8     22:33.4   
  100  Grace  Baker, 10         24:56.4   
 
4. Duluth East 
   14  Molly Weberg, 12         19:49.0   
   20  Rebecca Miles, 12        20:01.4   
   30  Gillian Skar, 10         20:30.8   
   35  Crystal Kaczmarczyk, 10  20:56.5   
   46  Elizabeth Strandber, 12  21:24.4   
   49  Luca Schwartz, 10        21:33.7   
   50  Mariah Loeffler-Kem, 11  21:34.4   
 
5. Cambridge-Isanti 
   17  Jess Illg, 12            19:53.5   
   25  Kendal Garrett, 9        20:21.2   
   34  Jordan Merwin, 11        20:46.7   
   39  Ashton Parnell, 10       21:09.4   
   45  Abbey Berg, 12           21:22.1   

   63  Britt  Erickson, 10      22:12.6   
   71  Gabrielle Foley, 10      22:31.2   
 
6. Elk River 
   23  Audrey Neuerburg-Ch, 10  20:11.7   
   29  Malayna Leuthold, 8      20:30.6   
   36  Elaina Kuhnau, 10        21:01.4   
   44  Ava Grimm, 12            21:16.9   
   55  Madison Mitzuk, 12       21:50.9   
   57  Annica Carr, 12          21:57.9   
   92  Brooke Marks, 9          23:35.4   
 
7. Princeton 
   10  Lexi Duscher, 11         19:25.8   
   19  Julia Daubner, 8         19:58.9   
   40  Ellie Horton, 9          21:10.4   
   59  Alexa Pomerleau, 12      22:01.5   
   69  Lily Opay, 11            22:19.8   
   77  Marina Mrocek, 8         22:39.8   
   85  Lauryn Kittock, 11       23:09.4   
 
8. St Francis 
   31  Maria Laudenbach, 11     20:35.4   
   33  Izzy Gomes, 9            20:46.1   
   54  Hailey Thompson, 9       21:48.4   
   58  Ari Comfort, 7           21:58.1   
   62  Sydney Hauck, 12         22:11.2   
   68  Grace Wunderlich, 12     22:19.7   
   87  Haili Jenson, 10         23:22.1   
 
9. Hibbing 
   41  McKenzie Maki, 12        21:12.7   
   42  Reese Aune, 8            21:13.7   
   48  Francie Kero, 12         21:27.4   
   52  Aune Boben, 7            21:40.7   
   56  Jorie Anderson, 7        21:55.7   
   61  Mattison Johnson, 11     22:07.7   
   81  Elizabeth Tuomi, 12      23:00.6   
 
10. Cloquet 
   18  Lauren Cawcutt, 10       19:56.2   
   37  Charlotte Ripp, 8        21:06.1   



   53  Kelly Lorenz, 12         21:42.5   
   64  Kelly Martin, 10         22:12.8   
   72  Rosalie Richardson, 12   22:33.2   
   80  Sophie Richardson, 11    22:51.4   
   93  Phoebe Bieri, 11         23:39.2   
 
11. Chisago Lakes 
   27  Maya Aadland, 8          20:25.0   
   38  Leah Dreckman, 9         21:06.4   
   47  Christina Brunnette, 11  21:25.9   
   60  Molly Moberg, 11         22:06.2   
   73  Caroline Aili, 9         22:33.2   
   75  Anna Johnson, 9          22:33.6   
   79  Elsa Leopold, 11         22:47.6   
 
12. Grand Rapids 
   51  Alexis Lane, 9           21:34.9   
   65  morgan troumbly, 9       22:14.2   
   70  Avery Beyer, 12          22:21.4   
   84  Jaide Sondrol, 9         23:03.9   
   97  Alayna King, 9           23:59.6   
   99  Liv Hofstad, 9           24:10.4   
  105  cate schwake, 9          27:25.8   
 
 
 

13. Hermantown 
   24  Maddy Olsen, 9           20:19.1   
   78  Abby Regstad, 7          22:43.9   
   88  Miranda Folen, 10        23:22.5   
   89  Luba Regstad, 11         23:25.8   
   91  Grace Aho, 10            23:32.4   
   94  Brita  Birkeland, 11     23:48.4   
   95  Jasmin Donley, 11        23:50.6   
 
14. Big Lake 
   66  Hailey Dickson, 10       22:18.4   
   67  Elle Wertish, 11         22:18.5   
   76  Sophia Tienter, 9        22:36.4   
   82  Josie Parks, 8           23:02.4   
   86  Amelia Degen, 10         23:15.2   
   96  Grace Heider, 9          23:53.5   
   98  Vanessa Waldorf, 11      24:07.4   
 
15. North Branch 
   26  Cora  Hudella, 9         20:24.8   
   83  Gail Nelson, 12          23:03.4   
   90  Lizzy Woods, 9           23:32.1   
  101  Soleil DeLorge, 9        25:06.4   
  102  Emerson Peaslee, 12      25:48.6   
  103  Victoria Kent, 10        26:18.7   
  104  Julia Van Dyke, 10       26:33.4   

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Alexa Havon, 12          18:35.4    Andover               
    2     2  Ellie Hanowski, 8        18:54.6    Forest Lake           
    3     3  Julia Nielsen, 12        19:00.1    Andover               
    4     4  Alyssa Gerth, 10         19:00.4    Andover               
    5     5  Regan Duffy, 12          19:01.2    Forest Lake           
    6     6  Jordan Parent, 8         19:08.1    Forest Lake           
    7     7  Cheresa Bouley, 12       19:11.8    Zimmerman             
    8     8  Elizabeth Donner, 11     19:17.2    Andover               
    9     9  Claire Beckman, 10       19:17.7    Andover               
   10    10  Lexi Duscher, 11         19:25.8    Princeton             
   11    11  Ava Wilson, 9            19:43.7    Forest Lake           
   12    12  Isabel Castilleja, 9     19:47.8    Forest Lake           
   13    13  Hailee Zimpel, 8         19:48.7    Zimmerman             
   14    14  Molly Weberg, 12         19:49.0    Duluth East           
   15    15  Sophia  Smith, 10        19:49.2    Zimmerman             
   16    16  Natalie Runquist, 10     19:49.6    Forest Lake           
   17    17  Jess Illg, 12            19:53.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   18    18  Lauren Cawcutt, 10       19:56.2    Cloquet               
   19    19  Julia Daubner, 8         19:58.9    Princeton             
   20    20  Rebecca Miles, 12        20:01.4    Duluth East           
   21    21  Amelea Hauer, 10         20:03.6    Forest Lake           
   22    22  Peyton  Opsahl, 9        20:06.5    Zimmerman             
   23    23  Audrey Neuerburg-Ch, 10  20:11.7    Elk River             
   24    24  Maddy Olsen, 9           20:19.1    Hermantown            
   25    25  Kendal Garrett, 9        20:21.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   26    26  Cora  Hudella, 9         20:24.8    North Branch          
   27    27  Maya Aadland, 8          20:25.0    Chisago Lakes         
   28    28  Madeline Greelis, 11     20:29.5    Andover               
   29    29  Malayna Leuthold, 8      20:30.6    Elk River             
   30    30  Gillian Skar, 10         20:30.8    Duluth East           
   31    31  Maria Laudenbach, 11     20:35.4    St Francis            
   32    32  Michelle Dyrdahl, 10     20:40.2    Andover               
   33    33  Izzy Gomes, 9            20:46.1    St Francis            
   34    34  Jordan Merwin, 11        20:46.7    Cambridge-Isanti      



   35    35  Crystal Kaczmarczyk, 10  20:56.5    Duluth East           
   36    36  Elaina Kuhnau, 10        21:01.4    Elk River             
   37    37  Charlotte Ripp, 8        21:06.1    Cloquet               
   38    38  Leah Dreckman, 9         21:06.4    Chisago Lakes         
   39    39  Ashton Parnell, 10       21:09.4    Cambridge-Isanti      
   40    40  Ellie Horton, 9          21:10.4    Princeton             
   41    41  McKenzie Maki, 12        21:12.7    Hibbing               
   42    42  Reese Aune, 8            21:13.7    Hibbing               
   43    43  Emily Baker, 7           21:13.7    Zimmerman             
   44    44  Ava Grimm, 12            21:16.9    Elk River             
   45    45  Abbey Berg, 12           21:22.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   46        Riley Pohl, 12           21:22.9    Duluth Denfeld        
   47    46  Elizabeth Strandber, 12  21:24.4    Duluth East           
   48    47  Christina Brunnette, 11  21:25.9    Chisago Lakes         
   49    48  Francie Kero, 12         21:27.4    Hibbing               
   50    49  Luca Schwartz, 10        21:33.7    Duluth East           
   51    50  Mariah Loeffler-Kem, 11  21:34.4    Duluth East           
   52    51  Alexis Lane, 9           21:34.9    Grand Rapids          
   53    52  Aune Boben, 7            21:40.7    Hibbing               
   54    53  Kelly Lorenz, 12         21:42.5    Cloquet               
   55    54  Hailey Thompson, 9       21:48.4    St Francis            
   56    55  Madison Mitzuk, 12       21:50.9    Elk River             
   57    56  Jorie Anderson, 7        21:55.7    Hibbing               
   58    57  Annica Carr, 12          21:57.9    Elk River             
   59    58  Ari Comfort, 7           21:58.1    St Francis            
   60    59  Alexa Pomerleau, 12      22:01.5    Princeton             
   61    60  Molly Moberg, 11         22:06.2    Chisago Lakes         
   62    61  Mattison Johnson, 11     22:07.7    Hibbing               
   63    62  Sydney Hauck, 12         22:11.2    St Francis            
   64    63  Britt  Erickson, 10      22:12.6    Cambridge-Isanti      
   65    64  Kelly Martin, 10         22:12.8    Cloquet               
   66    65  morgan troumbly, 9       22:14.2    Grand Rapids          
   67    66  Hailey Dickson, 10       22:18.4    Big Lake              
   68    67  Elle Wertish, 11         22:18.5    Big Lake              
   69    68  Grace Wunderlich, 12     22:19.7    St Francis            
   70    69  Lily Opay, 11            22:19.8    Princeton             
   71    70  Avery Beyer, 12          22:21.4    Grand Rapids          
   72    71  Gabrielle Foley, 10      22:31.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   73    72  Rosalie Richardson, 12   22:33.2    Cloquet               
   74    73  Caroline Aili, 9         22:33.2    Chisago Lakes         
   75    74  Elizabeth Kerzman, 8     22:33.4    Zimmerman             
   76    75  Anna Johnson, 9          22:33.6    Chisago Lakes         
   77    76  Sophia Tienter, 9        22:36.4    Big Lake              
   78    77  Marina Mrocek, 8         22:39.8    Princeton             
   79    78  Abby Regstad, 7          22:43.9    Hermantown            
   80    79  Elsa Leopold, 11         22:47.6    Chisago Lakes         
   81    80  Sophie Richardson, 11    22:51.4    Cloquet               
   82    81  Elizabeth Tuomi, 12      23:00.6    Hibbing               
   83    82  Josie Parks, 8           23:02.4    Big Lake              
   84    83  Gail Nelson, 12          23:03.4    North Branch          
   85    84  Jaide Sondrol, 9         23:03.9    Grand Rapids          
   86    85  Lauryn Kittock, 11       23:09.4    Princeton             
   87    86  Amelia Degen, 10         23:15.2    Big Lake              
   88    87  Haili Jenson, 10         23:22.1    St Francis            
   89    88  Miranda Folen, 10        23:22.5    Hermantown            
   90    89  Luba Regstad, 11         23:25.8    Hermantown            
   91    90  Lizzy Woods, 9           23:32.1    North Branch          
   92    91  Grace Aho, 10            23:32.4    Hermantown            
   93    92  Brooke Marks, 9          23:35.4    Elk River             
   94    93  Phoebe Bieri, 11         23:39.2    Cloquet               
   95    94  Brita  Birkeland, 11     23:48.4    Hermantown            
   96    95  Jasmin Donley, 11        23:50.6    Hermantown            
   97    96  Grace Heider, 9          23:53.5    Big Lake              



   98    97  Alayna King, 9           23:59.6    Grand Rapids          
   99    98  Vanessa Waldorf, 11      24:07.4    Big Lake              
  100    99  Liv Hofstad, 9           24:10.4    Grand Rapids          
  101   100  Grace  Baker, 10         24:56.4    Zimmerman             
  102   101  Soleil DeLorge, 9        25:06.4    North Branch          
  103   102  Emerson Peaslee, 12      25:48.6    North Branch          
  104   103  Victoria Kent, 10        26:18.7    North Branch          
  105        Rachel Bergh, 9          26:21.1    Duluth Denfeld        
  106   104  Julia Van Dyke, 10       26:33.4    North Branch          
  107   105  cate schwake, 9          27:25.8    Grand Rapids          
 


